
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4176
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
INTRODUCTION OF DIRECT TRAIN BETWEEN MYSORE-HUBLI
PUTTASWAMY GOWDA

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the commuters travelling from Mysore to Hubli or Davangere have to change train at Arasikere;

(b) if so, whether there is any direct train between Mysore-Hubli via Hassan and Arasikere;

(c) if not, whether the Government propose to introduce direct passenger train between Mysore-Hubli via Hassan and Arasikere; and

(e) if so, the time by which it is likely to be introduced ?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b) At present, 1035/1036 Mysore-Mumbai Express (weekly) provides direct train service between Mysore and Davangere/Hubli via
Hassan-Arsikere.

(c) & (d) There is no proposal at present to introduce any direct train between Mysore and Hubli via Hassan-Arsikere.
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